(1) Franchise Fees & Gross Rec Tax - TOI F 235,781,982 (59,758,943) 235,781,982 (59,758,943)

(1) Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other F 272,689 (69,113) 253,287 (64,196)

(1) Inst./Promotional Advertising F 982,733 (249,074) 916,113 (232,189)

(1) Miscellaneous Interest Expense F (91,905) 23,293 (85,675) 21,714

(1) Remove Assoc/Organization Dues F 98,744 (25,027) 92,050 (23,330)

(4) Remove Economic Development F 61,466 (15,579) 57,299 (14,522)

(2) Parent Debt Adjustment F  12,377,257  11,182,398

(2) Directors & Officers Premium F 1,099,272 (278,610) 1,024,752 (259,723)

(1) Interest Synchronization - FPSC F  (6,955,038)  (6,675,352)

Total (22,676,675) 11,169,623 (25,331,757) 10,927,380

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

(4) Rule 25-6.0426 Recovery of Econ Dev Expenses

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC

System Retail

Notes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period Rate of Return - Rate Base Page 1 of 3

Dec-19

Plant in Service
Accum Depr &

Amort

Net Plant in

Service

Future Use &

Appd Unrecov

Plant

Const Work in

Progress
Net Utility Plant Working Capital

Total Period End

Rate Base

System Per Books $19,859,880,136 $5,711,655,343 $14,148,224,793 $135,974,616 $1,032,580,981 $15,316,780,389 $1,453,642,882 $16,770,423,272

Regulatory Base - Retail $18,048,491,989 $5,273,402,817 $12,775,089,172 $118,320,091 $863,432,608 $13,756,841,871 $1,430,917,867 $15,187,759,739

FPSC Adjustments

ARO (26,982,766) (22,749,602) (4,233,164)   (4,233,164) (14,761,290) (18,994,454)

ECCR (22,300,806) (17,810,133) (4,490,674)   (4,490,674) (20,632,657) (25,123,331)

ECRC (253,101,138) (27,569,515) (225,531,624)  (7,541,006) (233,072,629) (4,252,558) (237,325,188)

FUEL (8,082,918) (7,891,222) (191,696)   (191,696) (103,497,060) (103,688,756)

CCR   (120,704,193) (120,704,193)

NUCLEAR   (21,090,111) (21,090,111)

Over\Under Recovery-Clauses   (134,772,044) (134,772,044)

Derivatives   3,503,164 3,503,164

Investments Earning a Return   (200,987,127) (200,987,127)

Jobbing Accounts   197,864 197,864

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous (43,847,050) (36,688,437) (7,158,612) (87,379,077)  (94,537,690) 44,927,533 (49,610,156)

CWIP - AFUDC   (258,490,078) (258,490,078)  (258,490,078)

Imputed Off Balance Sheet Obligations   47,132,283 47,132,283

Capital Lease (650,556,433) (162,091,270) (488,465,163)   (488,465,163) 468,847,239 (19,617,924)

Storm   (386,320,616) (386,320,616)

Total FPSC Adjustments (1,004,871,111) (274,800,179) (730,070,933) (87,379,077) (266,031,084) (1,083,481,093) (442,409,573) (1,525,890,666)

FPSC Adjusted 17,043,620,878 4,998,602,638 12,045,018,240 30,941,014 597,401,525 12,673,360,778 988,508,294 13,661,869,072

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period - Income Statement Page 2 of 3

Dec-19

Operating

Revenues

Fuel & Net

Interchange
O&M Other Depr & Amort

Taxes Other than

Income

Income Taxes

Current

Deferred

Income Tax

(Net)

Gain/Loss on

Disposition &

Other

Total Operating

Expenses

Net Operating

Income

System Per Books 5,088,725,458 2,012,155,693 973,447,665 648,194,818 390,140,482 (41,723,961) 179,017,700  4,161,232,395 927,493,062

Regulatory Base - Retail 4,792,965,248 1,910,036,311 929,834,494 603,052,882 376,113,778 (53,049,976) 176,838,077  3,942,825,567 850,139,681

FPSC Adjustments

ECCR (104,375,287)  (98,849,041) (3,874,854)  (418,545)   (103,142,440) (1,232,847)

ECRC (55,456,774)  (24,841,141) (10,868,798) (1,437,682) (4,640,455)   (41,788,076) (13,668,698)

FUEL (1,554,377,846) (1,540,916,328) (1,115,629) (6,551,340)  (1,468,628)   (1,550,051,926) (4,325,920)

CCR (383,829,448) (369,119,983) (276,357) (5,974,551)  (2,143,821)   (377,514,712) (6,314,736)

NUCLEAR (43,813,337)  (119,912) (43,519,983)  (43,959)   (43,683,854) (129,483)

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous   (227,898)  57,761   (170,137) 170,137

Coporate Aircraft Allocation   (2,407,270)   610,122   (1,797,147) 1,797,147

Franchise Fee & Gross Receipts (231,786,526)  (166,886)   (58,703,998)   (58,870,884) (172,915,642)

Franchise Fees & Gross Rec Tax - TOI   (235,781,982) 59,758,943   (176,023,038) 176,023,038

Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other   64,196  (253,287) (189,091) 189,091

Inst./Promotional Advertising   (916,113)   232,189   (683,924) 683,924

Miscellaneous Interest Expense   85,675   (21,714)   63,961 (63,961)

Remove Assoc/Organization Dues   (92,050)   23,330   (68,720) 68,720

Remove Economic Development   (57,299)   14,522   (42,777) 42,777

Parent Debt Adjustment   (11,182,398)   (11,182,398) 11,182,398

Directors & Officers Premium   (1,024,752)   259,723   (765,029) 765,029

Interest Synchronization - FPSC   6,675,352   6,675,352 (6,675,352)

Total FPSC Adjustments (2,373,639,217) (1,910,036,311) (129,780,774) (71,017,424) (237,219,663) (10,927,380)  (253,287) (2,359,234,840) (14,404,377)

FPSC Adjusted 2,419,326,031  800,053,720 532,035,458 138,894,115 (63,977,356) 176,838,077 (253,287) 1,583,590,726 835,735,305

(a) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the System NOI by 8,653,962 pretax

(b) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the Jurisdictional NOI by 7,106,075 pretax

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period Rate of Return - Adjustment Page 3 of 3

Dec-19

Notes Rate Base Adjustments P=ProForma F=FPSC System Retail

ARO F (18,994,454) (18,994,454)

ECCR F (25,123,331) (25,123,331)

ECRC F (256,336,585) (237,325,188)

FUEL F (103,703,440) (103,688,756)

CCR F (120,704,193) (120,704,193)

NUCLEAR F (21,090,111) (21,090,111)

Over\Under Recovery-Clauses F (134,772,044) (134,772,044)

[…]

(1) Franchise Fee & Gross Receipts F (231,619,640) 58,703,998 (231,619,640) 58,703,998

(1) Franchise Fees & Gross Rec Tax - TOI F 235,781,982 (59,758,943) 235,781,982 (59,758,943)

(1) Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other F 272,689 (69,113) 253,287 (64,196)

(1) Inst./Promotional Advertising F 982,733 (249,074) 916,113 (232,189)

(1) Miscellaneous Interest Expense F (91,905) 23,293 (85,675) 21,714

(1) Remove Assoc/Organization Dues F 98,744 (25,027) 92,050 (23,330)

Remove Economic Development F 61,466 (15,579) 57,299 (14,522)

(2) Parent Debt Adjustment F  12,377,257  11,182,398

(2) Directors & Officers Premium F 1,099,272 (278,610) 1,024,752 (259,723)

(1) Interest Synchronization - FPSC F  (6,955,038)  (6,675,352)

Total (22,676,675) 11,169,623 (25,331,757) 10,927,380

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

Average - Capital Structure Page 1 of 4

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis

Dec-19

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,424,935,129 5,806,769,571 (442,760,836) 31,696,756 5,395,705,492 41.34% 9.50% 3.93% 10.50% 4.34% 11.50% 4.75%

Long Term Debt 6,106,304,323 5,518,795,353 (420,803,067)  5,097,992,287 39.06% 4.67% 1.82% 4.67% 1.82% 4.67% 1.82%

Short Term Debt * 250,617,905 226,505,077 (17,270,804) (27,233,641) 182,000,632 1.39% 3.29% 0.05% 3.29% 0.05% 3.29% 0.05%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,182,384 199,182,384 (15,187,473)  183,994,911 1.41% 2.43% 0.03% 2.43% 0.03% 2.43% 0.03%

Inactive 1,973,922 1,973,922 (150,510)  1,823,412 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  45,365,237 41,000,488 (3,126,250)  37,874,239 0.29% 7.15% 0.02% 7.67% 0.02% 8.18% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,913,480,538 2,633,164,350 (200,776,358) (280,162,442) 2,152,225,550 16.49%

Total 15,941,859,438 14,427,391,145 (1,100,075,297) (275,699,327) 13,051,616,521 100.00%  5.85%  6.27%  6.68%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

End of Period - Capital Structure Page 2 of 4

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Dec-19

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,782,678,247 6,184,818,128 (463,288,650) (13,493,436) 5,708,036,042 41.78% 9.50% 3.97% 10.50% 4.39% 11.50% 4.80%

Long Term Debt 6,767,509,962 6,170,986,853 (462,252,585)  5,708,734,268 41.79% 4.21% 1.76% 4.21% 1.76% 4.21% 1.76%

Short Term Debt * (172,722,964) (157,498,274) 11,797,786 (101,435,268) (247,135,756) (1.81%) (2.55%) 0.05% (2.55%) 0.05% (2.55%) 0.05%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,531,258 199,531,258 (14,946,368)  184,584,890 1.35% 2.43% 0.03% 2.43% 0.03% 2.43% 0.03%

Inactive 1,679,562 1,679,562 (125,812)  1,553,750 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  86,867,569 79,210,615 (5,933,461)  73,277,153 0.54% 6.86% 0.04% 7.35% 0.04% 7.85% 0.04%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,970,902,185 2,709,031,598 (202,926,516) (273,286,358) 2,232,818,724 16.34%

Total 16,636,445,817 15,187,759,739 (1,137,675,605) (388,215,061) 13,661,869,072 100.00%  5.84%  6.26%  6.69%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average - Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Dec-19

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,424,935,129 5,806,769,571 (442,760,836) 31,696,756 5,395,705,492 41.34% 9.50% 3.93% 10.50% 4.34% 11.50% 4.75%

Long Term Debt 6,106,304,323 5,518,795,353 (420,803,067)  5,097,992,287 39.06% 4.67% 1.82% 4.67% 1.82% 4.67% 1.82%

Short Term Debt * 250,617,905 226,505,077 (17,270,804) (27,233,641) 182,000,632 1.39% 3.29% 0.05% 3.29% 0.05% 3.29% 0.05%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,182,384 199,182,384 (15,187,473)  183,994,911 1.41% 2.43% 0.03% 2.43% 0.03% 2.43% 0.03%

Inactive 1,973,922 1,973,922 (150,510)  1,823,412 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  45,365,237 41,000,488 (3,126,250)  37,874,239 0.29% 7.15% 0.02% 7.67% 0.02% 8.18% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,913,480,538 2,633,164,350 (200,776,358) (280,162,442) 2,152,225,550 16.49%

Total 15,941,859,438 14,427,391,145 (1,100,075,297) (275,699,327) 13,051,616,521 100.00%  5.85%  6.27%  6.68%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

End of Period - Capital Structure Page 4 of 4

FPSC Adjusted Basis

Dec-19

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,782,678,247 6,184,818,128 (463,288,650) (13,493,436) 5,708,036,042 41.78% 9.50% 3.97% 10.50% 4.39% 11.50% 4.80%

Long Term Debt 6,767,509,962 6,170,986,853 (462,252,585)  5,708,734,268 41.79% 4.21% 1.76% 4.21% 1.76% 4.21% 1.76%

Short Term Debt * (172,722,964) (157,498,274) 11,797,786 (101,435,268) (247,135,756) (1.81%) (2.55%) 0.05% (2.55%) 0.05% (2.55%) 0.05%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,531,258 199,531,258 (14,946,368)  184,584,890 1.35% 2.43% 0.03% 2.43% 0.03% 2.43% 0.03%

Inactive 1,679,562 1,679,562 (125,812)  1,553,750 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  86,867,569 79,210,615 (5,933,461)  73,277,153 0.54% 6.86% 0.04% 7.35% 0.04% 7.85% 0.04%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,970,902,185 2,709,031,598 (202,926,516) (273,286,358) 2,232,818,724 16.34%

Total 16,636,445,817 15,187,759,739 (1,137,675,605) (388,215,061) 13,661,869,072 100.00%  5.84%  6.26%  6.69%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5

FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

Dec-19

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 996,355,891$   NET INCOME 691,990,904$

AFUDC - DEBT 2,500,273$   COMMON DIVIDENDS -

INCOME TAXES 155,380,203   AFUDC (EQUITY) (6,153,688)